MAD RECORD

02-10-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100962832

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1		
••	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Add	Shin DOI and Masaki BAN ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name: NISSHIN FLOUR MILLING CO., LTD. and NISSHIN ENGINEERING CO., LTD.
3.	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other [] Security Agreement	Street Address: 25, Kanda-Nishiki-Cho 1 chome, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo, Japan and 14-1, Koamicho, Nihonbashi Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Ex	ecution Date: January 25, 1999	
4.	Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with application is: January 25, 1999	19237159 a new application, the execution date of the
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
	YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit Account No. 25 - 0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

PATENT REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
inventor(s) (ult neme(s)	Shin DOI and Masaki BAN
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to
	NISSHIN FLOUR MILLING CO., LTD. of 25, KANDA-NISHIKI-CHO 1-CHOME
Assigned Name and	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN; and NISSHIN ENGINEERING CO., LTD.
Address	of 14-1, KOAMICHO, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN
	(hereinaster called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
	Finely-Divided Powder Spray Apparatus
fitte of nvention	
	which application was
Complete	(a) executed by the undersigned on the 25th day of January, 1999.
ither a) or (b)	(b) filed on theday of 19, Serial No
	including any and all United States Letters. Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
	Signed at Tokyo, Japan
≒ (•	this 25th day of January, 1999.
	INVENTOR(S):
	Shin Doi Shin DOI Masaki BAN
ventor(s)	Shin DOI
II mature(i)	Macaki Gan
	Masaki BAN
	·

RECORDED: 01/27/1999

PATENT REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0199